TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoBank, ACB		112/20/2013	Federally Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Long Lines, LLC
Street Address:	501 Fourth Street
Internal Address:	PO Box 67
City:	Sergeant Bluff
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	51054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3370478	LONG LINES WIRELESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8012

Email: julie.murphy@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10801-0310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Lester
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Lester/
	TRADEMARK

900275536 REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0948

3370478

CH \$40,00

Date:	12/23/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=IP Security Release - Long Lines LLC (4)#page1.tif source=IP Security Release - Long Lines LLC (4)#page2.tif source=IP Security Release - Long Lines LLC (4)#page3.tif source=IP Security Release - Long Lines LLC (4)#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT ("Security Release") is effective as of December 20, 2013, executed and delivered by CoBank, ACB, as Administrative Agent, having a place of business at 5500 South Quebec Street, Englewood, Colorado 80111 (the "Bank"), in favor of Long Lines, LLC (the "Owner").

WHEREAS, the Owner and the Administrative Agent entered into a Grant of Security Interest in Released Trademark Agreement (the "TM Security Agreement"), whereby the Owner granted the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now agrees to release the security interests it may have with respect to the trademark listed on Schedule A (the "**Released Trademark**"), on the terms and conditions set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- Section 1. Release of Security in Released Trademark. The Administrative Agent hereby does release, sell, assign and transfer to Owner without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind (except as provided in Section 2 hereof) the Administrative Agent's absolute, unconditional, continuing first priority security interest in and to Owner's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Released Trademark, including all rights the Administrative Agent may have with respect to:
- (a) the Released Trademark, including all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Released Trademark; and
- (b) any and all claims and causes of action for past, present, or future infringement of the Released Trademark, including the right to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the Released Trademark; and
- (c) any and all rights the Administrative Agent may have to licenses or rights granted under the Released Trademark, and all license fees and royalties arising from such licenses or rights, to the extent permitted by such licenses or rights; and
- (d) any and all amendments, renewals, reissuances and replacements of the Released Trademark.
- Section 2. <u>Binding Effects; Benefits</u>. This Security Release shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Owner and its successors and assigns.
- Section 3. <u>Section Headings</u>. The Section Headings herein are for convenience of 23386357.2

Trademark Security Release Agreement reference only, and shall not affect in any way the interpretation of any of the provisions hereof.

Trademark Security Release Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Security Release Agreement under seal as of the date and year first written above.

ATTEST:

COBANK, ACB, as Administrative Agent

Name: Victor Padilla
Title: Vice President

Trademark Security Release Agreement

SCHEDULE A – Released Trademark

Owner	MARK	Reg. No.	Country	Filing Date
Long Lines, LLC	Long Lines Wireless	Registration No. 3,370,478	U.S.	1/15/2008

23386357.2

RECORDED: 12/23/2013